502644128 01/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
YING-CHUN CHEN	01/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GETAC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4F, NO.1, R&D ROAD 2, HSINCHU SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK		
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29479799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202
Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24336431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON A. QUINTERO
Signature:	/Nelson A Quintero/
Date:	01/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=24336431-Ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032010 FRAME: 0860

GTC-2013-069US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Ying-Chun CHEN, hereafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:						
Title:	DOCK FOR EL	ECTRONIC DEVICE				
	for which an ap Number	plication for a United State ;	es Patent was filed on	_Application		
	for which an a	pplication for a United Sta	tes Patent was executed on []; and		
Whereas, <u>Getac Technology Corporation</u> of <u>Hsinchu County, Taiwan</u> , herein referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is <u>4F, No.1, R&D Road 2, Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial Park.</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;						
Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the Assignor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor(s) had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.						
Assignor(s) further agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.						
In testimony whereof, Assignor(s) have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.						
Yin	g-Chun c	Chen	January 17, 2014	s and activities of an artist physics program.		
Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.						

PATENT REEL: 032010 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 01/21/2014